COMMUNITY, ENGINEERING, DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING and PROTECTIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT FEES 2018

Development and Inspection

Residential Construction:

Regular Rate ½ of 1% of construction value

New Home:

Main Floor Area	\$5.00/m ²
Finished floor above main floor area	\$1.40/m ²
Finished floor below main area	\$1.40/m ²
Basement	\$1.40/m ²
Attached Garage	\$1.40/m ²
Basement Apartment	\$1.40/m ²
Unfinished floor area	No Fee
Residential Landscaping Deposit	No Fee

<u>Alterations / Extensions / Repairs:</u>

Up to \$5,000 \$25.00

Over \$5,000 % of 1% of construction value

Residential Permits

Patio / Deck / Pool	\$25.00
Retaining Wall / Driveway	\$25.00
Accessory Buildings up to \$5,000	\$25.00

Accessory Buildings over \$5,000 % of 1% of construction value

Subsidiary Apartment \$1.40/m²

Commercial / Industrial / Institutional Construction:

Commercial Regular Rate ¾ of 1% up to \$300,000 of

construction value and 1/2 of

1% over \$300,000

New Commercial / Industrial / Institutional

construction value

construction value and 1/2 of

1% over \$300,000

Extensions \$50.00 (minimum fee) or

Commercial Regular Rate

Alterations, Repairs \$25.00 minimum fee) or

Commercial Regular Rate

Accessory Building \$25.00 minimum fee) or

Residential Regular Rate

Sign permit

Up to \$5,000.00 \$25.00

Over \$5,000.00 % of 1% of construction value Commercial Landscaping Deposit \$4.00/sq m of lot area to a maximum of \$5,000.00

Development:

Development Application Fee \$50.00
Subdivision or Consolidation of Property \$50.00 per lot
Change of Use or Use Approval \$50.00
Medical Professional and Personal Services uses \$50.00

Medical, Professional and Personal Services uses \$50.00 (Not applicable in Residential Zones where public notices are required)

Compliance Letters \$100.00
Temporary Use Permit \$20.00
Commercial Demolition approval \$50.00
Residential Demolition approval \$30.00
Development Regulation Amendment \$150.00
Municipal Plan Amendment/Rezoning \$300.00

Appeals Fee \$100.00 plus HST

Public Notice (Variances & Discretionary) \$150.00

Municipal Enforcement

Taxi Driver License\$25.00Taxi Operator License\$50.00Delivery Service Permit\$25.00Bagging a Meter\$6.00

Parking Meter Fees \$1.00 per hour